CH \$965.00 85518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Rock Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		02/22/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contractors Register, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 East Main Street	
City:	Jefferson Valley	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10535	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85518276	PROJECT SOURCE	
Serial Number:	85060350	AEC SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	77924550	THE BLUE BOOK BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION NE	
Serial Number:	77924548	THE BLUE BOOK BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION NE	
Serial Number:	85215180	PROVIEW	
Serial Number:	86723578	BLUEDIRECT	
Serial Number:	86746976	ARCHITECT KEYSTONE ALLIANCE	
Serial Number:	86417219	ONETEAM.BUILD	
Serial Number:	72370774	THE BLUE BOOK	
Serial Number:	76089463	BID SCOPE	
Serial Number:	76065983	CONTRACTORS REGISTER	
Serial Number:	86087197	BLUESEARCH	
Serial Number:	76089462	THE BLUE BOOK	
Serial Number:	76089461	THE BLUE BOOK BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION	
Serial Number:	85522668	BB-BID	
Serial Number:	85561266	PROJECT PIPELINE	
Serial Number:	85652889	BB-GATEWAY	
Serial Number:	86948410	ONETEAM	
Serial Number:	87408344	SPECSCOPE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007642 FRAME: 0181

900677562

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78186559	BID SCOPE	
Serial Number:	87737098	BLUE2GO	
Serial Number:	87944706	SUPPLYSCOPE	
Serial Number:	78756445	THEBLUEBOOK.COM	
Serial Number:	72440453	CONTRACTORS REGISTER	
Serial Number:	77346457	BB-SUPPLY	
Serial Number:	77692778	BPM SELECT	
Serial Number:	77692747	BPM SELECT	
Serial Number:	77773406	VU360	
Serial Number:	87758108	SPECALERT	
Serial Number:	75707024	BB BID	
Serial Number:	73822897	THE BLUE BOOK BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION	
Serial Number:	86446376	BIDSCOPE	
Serial Number:	86509213	BUILDINGBLOK	
Serial Number:	87761084	SEE AHEAD THINK AHEAD STAY AHEAD	
Serial Number:	87761072	SEE AHEAD THINK AHEAD STAY AHEAD	
Serial Number:	87761088	DODGE CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL	
Serial Number:	88404908	DODGE CONSTRUCTION NEWS	
Serial Number:	88404920	DODGE CONSTRUCTION NEWS WEEKLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=owl rock dodge data (contractors) trademark release and termination (2022)#page1.tif source=owl rock dodge data (contractors) trademark release and termination (2022)#page2.tif source=owl rock dodge data (contractors) trademark release and termination (2022)#page3.tif source=owl rock dodge data (contractors) trademark release and termination (2022)#page4.tif source=owl rock dodge data (contractors) trademark release and termination (2022)#page5.tif source=owl rock dodge data (contractors) trademark release and termination (2022)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of February 22, 2022, by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Owl Rock"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CONTRACTORS REGISTER, INC. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 14, 2021, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted and pledged to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property Collateral of such Grantor including the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2021 at Reel 7256, Frame 0484; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to the Released Trademark and reassign and retransfer to the Grantor all of the Collateral Agent's rights, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to (i) the Released Trademark providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Released Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof. If and to the extent that Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the foregoing, it hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the foregoing.
- 2. Nothing contained in this Release shall be construed as a termination, release, retransfer or reassignment of any security interest, if any, or any right, title and interest

which the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral which has not been specifically identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto or any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise.

3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereto.

151649876v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Collateral Agent

Jon ten Oever Authorized Signatory Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark/Service Mark	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
PROJECT SOURCE®	85/518,276	4,641,547
	(January 17, 2012)	(November 18, 2014)
AEC Solions	85/060,350	3,916,683
	(June 11, 2010)	(February 8, 2011)
THE BLUE BOOK BUILDING &	77/924,550	3,972,426
CONSTRUCTION NETWORK®	(February 2, 2010)	(June 7, 2011)
	77/924,548	3,987,748
BLUE BOOK NETWORK	(February 1, 2010)	(July 5, 2011)
PROVIEW®	85/215,180	4,006,156
	(January 11, 2011)	(August 2, 2011)
BLUEDIRECT®	86/723,578	5,023,977
	(August 13, 2015)	(August 16, 2016)
ARCHITECT KEYSTONE ALLIANCE®	86/746,976	5,024,044
	(September 3, 2015)	(August 16, 2016)
ONETEAM.BUILD®	86/417,219	4,810,145
	(October 7, 2014)	(September 8, 2015)
THE BLUE BOOK®	72/370,774	920,244
	(September 16, 1970)	(September 14, 1971)
BID SCOPE®	76/089,463	2,492,360
	(July 17, 2000)	(September 25, 2001)
CONTRACTORS REGISTER®	76/065,983	2,522,010
	(June 9, 2000)	(December 25, 2001)
BLUESEARCH®	86/087,197	4,973,553
	(October 9, 2013)	(June 7, 2016)
THE BLUE BOOK®	76/089,462	2,623,108
THE DILLE DOOK DAW DOVG AVE	(July 17, 2000)	(September 24, 2002)
THE BLUE BOOK BUILDING AND	76/089,461	2,623,107

151649876v4

Trademark/Service Mark	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
CONSTRUCTION®	(Inly 17, 2000)	(Contombon 24, 2002)
	(July 17, 2000) 85/522,668	(September 24, 2002) 4,224,737
BBBid	(January 23, 2012)	(October 16, 2012)
PROJECT PIPELINE®	85/561,266	4,314,504
	(March 6, 2012)	(April 2, 2013)
BB-GATEWAY®	85/652,889	4,336,254
	(June 15, 2012)	(May 14, 2013)
ONETEAM®	86/948,410	5,230,521
	(March 22, 2016)	(June 27, 2017)
SPECSCOPE®	87/408,344	5,429,830
	(April 12, 2017)	(March 20, 2018)
	78/186,559	2,870,527
Bid () Scope	(November 19, 2002)	(August 3, 2004)
BLUE2GO®	87/737,098	5,534,866
	(December 28, 2017)	(August 7, 2018)
SUPPLYSCOPE®	87/944,706	5,915,807
	(June 1, 2018)	(November 19, 2019)
THEBLUEBOOK.COM®	78/756,445	3,192,469
	(November 17, 2005)	(January 2, 2007)
CONTRACTORS REGISTER®	72/440,453	1,103,657
	(November 6, 1972)	(October 3, 1978)
BB-SUPPLY®	77/346,457	3,551,444
	(December 12, 2007)	(December 22, 2008)
	(December 12, 2007) 77/692,778	(December 23, 2008) 3,792,063
BPW SELECT	(March 17, 2009)	(May 25, 2010)
BPM SELECT®	77/692,747	3,792,062
	(March 17, 2009)	(May 25, 2010)
VU360®	77/773,406	3,797,425

151649876v4

Trademark/Service Mark	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
	(July 2, 2009)	(June 1, 2010)
SPECALERTTM	87/758,108	
	(January 17, 2018)	
BB BID®	75/707,024	2,332,834
	(May 19, 1999)	(March 21, 2000)
BLUE BOOK	73/822,897	1,594,195
BUILDING	(September 1, 1989)	(May 1, 1990)
BIDSCOPE	86/446,376	4,819,715
	(November 6, 2014)	(September 22, 2015)
BUILDINGBLOK	86/509,213	5,102,775
	(January 21, 2015)	(December 20, 2016)

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Date	Application Number
SEE AHEAD THINK AHEAD STAY	18-Jan-2018	87761084
AHEAD		
SEE AHEAD THINK AHEAD STAY	18-Jan-2018	87761072
AHEAD		
DODGE CONSTRUCTION	18-Jan-2018	87761088
CENTRAL		
DODGE CONSTRUCTION NEWS	26-Apr-2019	88404908
DODGE CONSTRUCTION NEWS	26-Apr-2019	88404920
WEEKLY		

151649876v4

RECORDED: 02/24/2022